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Strike by Artisans of H.E € ., Ranchi

1776. SHRI HARI KISHORE SINGH :
SHRI RAMAVATAR SIIASTRI :

Will the Mmister of STEEL AND MINfcS be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 634 on the 3rd August, 1972 regarding strike by artisans of Heavy Engineering Corporation, Ranchi and state the total estimated loss tncuned by the Heavy Engineering Corporation, Ranchi because of strike by artisans in May ?

THE MINIS I>R OI SI A IL  IN THH
MINISTRY OF STEEL AND MINT S (SHRI
SHAHNAWAZ KHAN) : The net loss incurred by Heavy Lngmeermn Corpoution during April-June, 1972 has been provisionally estimated at Rs 4.‘>7 crores. X his loss is due to a number of fagots including strike by the artisans duung the months of May*
June 1972. It has not been possible to compute the loss on account of the strike by the artisans.
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Purchase of Computers by Rupee Payment from U.S.S.R. and G.D.R.

1774. SHRI S. A. MURUGANAN*
THAM : Will the Minister of STEEL AND
MINES be pleased to state ;

(a) whether computers are available for purchase by rupee payment from U.S S R . and G .D  R. ; and

(b) if so, the reasons for Heavy Engineer*
mg Corporation to hire business from the l.B.M . ?

Tilt MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF STEFL AND MINES (SHRI
SHAHNAWAZ KHAN) : (a) According to the information available with Heavy Engineer*
ing Corporation, U.S.S.R. was in a position to supply Computers from 1972 only. They have no information in respect to the availability of Computers from tbe German Democratic Republic,

(b) H.L C’s decision to hire the computer was based on the consideration that it could be replaced with the latest one at no extra cost and the problem of disposing the obse*

